
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 02/24/23

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,971,738
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,070,325

1 02/08/23 Wed $19,769,974 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,800,000 1.853 3.3% 3.3% 3rd Payment 2,173,841
2 02/11/23 Sat $25,614,208 $36,959,741 $34,000,000 $17,900,000 1.895 4.3% 7.5% 4th Payment 2,282,533
3 02/13/23 Mon $15,201,586 $46,756,014 $45,000,000 $23,700,000 1.895 2.6% 9.8% 5th Payment 2,396,660

-8.46% -8.02% 4 02/15/23 Wed $18,097,494 $58,418,482 $57,000,000 $30,100,000 1.895 3.0% 12.6% 6th Payment 2,516,493
2.34% 1.00% 5 02/18/23 Sat $26,213,678 $77,497,030 $73,000,000 $37,400,000 1.950 4.4% 16.4% 7th Payment 2,642,317
5.77% 2.14% 6 02/20/23 Mon $16,078,804 $88,159,336 $87,000,000 $44,600,000 1.950 2.7% 18.7% 8th Payment 2,774,433

11.89% 10.19% 7 02/22/23 Wed $20,248,448 $101,586,650 $100,000,000 $51,300,000 1.950 3.4% 21.5% 9th Payment 2,913,155

5.00% 5.00% 8 02/25/23 Sat $27,524,362 $120,330,474 $119,000,000 $60,800,000 1.958 4.6% 25.1% 10th Payment 3,058,813
4.00% 4.00% 9 02/27/23 Mon $16,721,956 $131,464,764 $131,000,000 $66,900,000 1.958 2.8% 27.2% 11th Payment 3,211,753
2.81% 2.81% 10 03/01/23 Wed $20,818,239 $145,326,559 $99,000,000 $50,561,798 1.958 3.5% 29.7% 12th Payment 3,372,341

12.00% 12.00% 11 03/04/23 Sat $30,827,285 $165,852,864 $112,000,000 $57,200,000 1.958 5.1% 33.4% 13th Payment 3,540,958
10.00% 10.00% 12 03/06/23 Mon $18,394,152 $177,159,850 $124,000,000 $63,300,000 1.958 3.1% 35.4% 14th Payment 3,718,006
13.00% 13.00% 13 03/08/23 Wed $23,524,610 $190,981,231 $133,000,000 $67,900,000 1.958 3.9% 38.0% 15th Payment 3,903,906
6.00% 6.00% 14 03/11/23 Sat $32,676,922 $210,179,857 $147,000,000 $75,100,000 1.958 5.4% 41.3% 16th Payment 4,099,102
6.36% 6.36% 15 03/13/23 Mon $19,564,020 $221,674,277 $156,000,000 $79,700,000 1.958 3.3% 43.3% 17th Payment 4,304,057
5.26% 5.26% 16 03/15/23 Wed $24,762,005 $236,222,663 $167,000,000 $85,300,000 1.958 4.1% 45.6% 18th Payment 4,519,260
3.53% 3.53% 17 03/18/23 Sat $33,830,418 $256,099,000 $181,000,000 $92,400,000 1.958 5.6% 48.7% 19th Payment 4,745,223
4.86% 4.86% 18 03/20/23 Mon $20,514,831 $268,152,050 $195,000,000 $99,600,000 1.958 3.4% 50.5% 20th Payment 4,982,484
6.00% 6.00% 19 03/22/23 Wed $26,247,725 $283,573,339 $206,000,000 $105,200,000 1.958 4.4% 52.6% 21st Payment 5,231,608

15.00% 15.00% 20 03/25/23 Sat $38,904,980 $306,431,127 $222,000,000 $113,400,000 1.958 6.4% 55.7% 22nd Payment 5,493,188
14.47% 14.47% 21 03/27/23 Mon $23,483,327 $320,726,838 $231,000,000 $118,000,000 1.958 3.9% 57.4% 23rd Payment 5,767,848
8.45% 8.45% 22 03/29/23 Wed $28,465,658 $339,524,343 $246,000,000 $125,600,000 1.958 4.8% 59.4% 24th Payment 6,056,240
3.27% 3.27% 23 04/01/23 Sat $40,177,173 $365,848,439 $268,000,000 $136,900,000 1.958 6.6% 62.1% 25th Payment 6,359,052
1.00% 1.00% 24 04/03/23 Mon $23,718,161 $381,080,013 $288,000,000 $147,100,000 1.958 4.0% 63.6% 26th Payment 6,677,005

12.00% 12.00% 25 04/05/23 Wed $31,881,537 $401,604,167 $302,000,000 $154,200,000 1.958 5.3% 65.6% 27th Payment 7,010,855
10.99% 10.99% 26 04/08/23 Sat $44,592,645 $430,826,743 $325,000,000 $166,000,000 1.958 7.3% 68.1% 28th Payment 7,361,398
11.35% 11.35% 27 04/10/23 Mon $26,410,172 $448,104,096 $348,000,000 $177,700,000 1.958 4.4% 69.5% 29th Payment 7,729,468
15.20% 15.20% 28 04/12/23 Wed $36,727,531 $472,157,043 $370,000,000 $189,000,000 1.958 6.1% 71.4% 30th Payment 8,115,941
17.00% 17.00% 29 04/15/23 Sat $52,173,394 $506,325,529 $400,000,000 $204,300,000 1.958 8.5% 73.8%
30.00% 30.00% 30 04/17/23 Mon $34,333,223 $528,753,225 $421,000,000 $215,000,000 1.958 5.7% 75.3% Total 131,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 04/19/23 Wed $55,091,296 $564,768,597 $454,000,000 $231,900,000 1.958 9.0% 77.5%
45.00% 45.00% 32 04/22/23 Sat $75,651,422 $614,312,902 $515,000,000 $263,000,000 1.958 12.1% 80.3%
8.88% 8.88% 33 04/24/23 Mon $37,382,014 $638,794,475 $363,000,000 $185,393,258 1.958 6.2% 81.5%

12.65% 12.65% 34 04/26/23 Wed $62,060,345 $679,437,949 $378,000,000 $193,100,000 1.958 10.1% 83.3%
10.12% 10.12% 35 04/29/23 Sat $83,307,346 $733,996,137 $400,000,000 $204,300,000 1.958 13.3% 85.6%
20.00% 20.00% 36 05/01/23 Mon $44,858,416 $763,374,025 $416,000,000 $212,500,000 1.958 7.4% 86.6%
45.00% 45.00% 37 05/03/23 Wed $89,987,500 $822,307,063 $441,000,000 $225,200,000 1.958 14.3% 88.5%
33.29% 33.29% 38 05/06/23 Sat $111,040,361 $895,027,671 $500,000,000 $255,400,000 1.958 17.3% 90.5%
20.00% 20.00% 39 05/08/23 Mon $53,830,099 $930,281,137 $540,000,000 $275,800,000 1.958 8.8% 91.4%
99.70% 99.70% 40 05/10/23 Wed $179,705,038 $1,047,970,413 $630,000,000 $321,800,000 1.958 26.5% 93.6%
70.00% 70.00% 41 05/13/23 Sat $188,768,614 $1,171,595,448 $730,000,000 $372,800,000 1.958 27.6% 95.4%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,200,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/24/2023


